
UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD

QUOTATION NOTICE

QUOTATTON NOTTCE NO. AU /UE-07 (Et) / 2021,-22

Sealed quotations are invited from experienced Electrical Contractor/Firms having valid GSTN anci

PAN Number. Quotation can be seen and downloaded from www.allc{univ.ac.in, & i4^/w.

eprocure.gov.in. After filling of the quotation the bidder will submit the quotations in a seaied

envelope either through registered post or courier to Purchase Officer, Purchase & Store Department,

First Floor, Dharbhanga Hall, Senate Campus as per time schedule. The bidder wili explicitly mark the

Quotation Notice Number, Name of Work on the envelope.

Detailed below:

Name of Work: - Wiring for Computer Points and Allied works etc. for Computer Lab, Anthropology
Dept., FCI Complex, University of Allahabad, Allahabad.

Estimated Cost: - Rs.47,745/-

Time of Completion of work: 15 Days.

Date of downloading of quotation: From: 10.12.2021to: 04.01.2022

Date: 09.12.2021

Date of submission of quotation:

Date of opening of quotation:

Up to 05.01.2022 at 2:00 P.M.

on 06.01.2022 at 3:00 P.M.

Venue of Opening of Quotation: 0ffice of the Chairperson, Central Purchase Committee, University of

Allahabad, Prayagraj.

University Engineer
University o f, Allahabad.

4,ttCC to:-
1,

2

3

4

The Chairman, Central Purchase Committee for kind information.
Purchase Officer for kind information.
Finance Officer for kind information.
Notice Board, office of the University Engineer.

Uriu"rriffig,
&'v'-t'



University of Allahabad

To,

Signature of Contractor
With Seal

Date:
M/s

Name of Work: Wiring for Computer Points and Allied works etc. for Computer Lab, Anthropology
Dept., FCI Cornplex, University of Allahabad, Allahabad.

Dear Sir,

Please quote your rates as per attached bill of quantity. Your quotation should reach to the
office of the Purchase Officer, Dharbhanga Hall, First floor, Senate Campus latest by 05.01.2022 up to
2:00 P'M. either through registered post or through courier. Quotation will be opened at 3:00 p.M. on
the 06.01'2022/or as per suitable date of Purchase Office in the presence of desirous bidders.
Terms and Conditions:

1,. Unsealed & conditional quotations shall not be accepted.

2. University reserves right to reject or accept any or all the quotation without assignrng any
reason thereof or distribute the whole work between two or more contractors/firms.

3. Rates shall be valid for (45) Forty five days from the date of opening of quotations.

4. Taxes shall be deducted as per rules.

5. Your rates should be inclusive of all taxes.

6. The payment of wages/ allowance and other benefits admissible to persons employed by the
contractor for the job shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor as their employer under
law.

7. The contractor shall be legally liable and responsible for any contravention of any legal

requirement and consequent liability with regard to persons deployecl by him in connection

with the work assigned to him by the University.

B. In case of any dispute the decision of the Vice-Chancellor shall be final and binding on both the
parties.

9 ' All the litigations will be subject to the jurisdiction of courts at Allahabad.

10. In case the work is not completed in stipulated time penalty of SVo of the value of work will be

deducted from the contractors bill subject to maximum of 10o/o of totai amount of bill.
11. Statutory deductions as per rule will be made from the bill.

12. Any clarification regarding work can be had from Engineer (El) at33 /I1kv. Substation off,ice.

r\
rtniverrlffiin"",

Unive rsi ry of A|ahab€i 
__



BIIL OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK: Wiring for Computer Points and Allied works etc. for Computer Lab, Anthropology

Dept., FCI Complex, University of Allahabad, Allahabad.

Signature and Address of Contractor

t

U nive rSi{6€ ngineer
University of, Allahabad 

^

b'-A---

Sl. No. Description Quantity Unit Rate [Rs.) Amount [Rs.)
1 Wiring point for Plug Points with 1.5

sq.mm.FR M/S. Cu Wire submain in PVC

conduit CC in wall/on surface & & add

modular type switches

(Sl 134C+ 187C)

24.00 Nos.

2 S/F of 634 MCB DP (1.P.) 1.00 Nos.

3 S/F of 64-324 SP MCB (sl 1002A) 10 00 Nos.

4 S/F Surface /flush mounting 12 way SPN

DB, Double door without MCB complete all

respect (Sl L025,cat-A)

100 Nos,

5 S/Wiring of following sizes FR M/S.CU. Wire

submain with Cu. Earth wire down inside

PVC Conduit CC in Wall/on Surface

d 2x4"0 5Q.MM.t5l 216C) 100,00 Mtr.

b 4x4.0 SQ.MM.(Sl 271"C) 40 00 Mtr.

C 2x10.0 Sq.MM.(51 218C) 10.00 Mtr.


